

101056229

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	se record the attached	original docume	nts or copies	there
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Part	'y(ies):	
Yaw Kuo TWU Jaw Hsiung TSAI	Name:	ACELON CH CORPORAT		& FIBE
Jing Zin LIN Deng Hung LEE	Internal Address:			57 70
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	150-4 Chan	ng Lu Rd.,	2 U.S. /3146
3. Nature of Conveyance:				54
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:	City, State, Zip:	Chang Hua,	, TAIWAN, I	P i. O.C
Execution Date: 5/17/99	☐ Additional r	name(s) and a	ddress(es) a	attache
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached 4. (B) Patent Number(s):			
		31463		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5/17/99				
	nbers Attached.			
application, the execution date of the application is: 5/17/99	Total Number of Ap		1	
application, the execution date of the application is: 5/17/99 Additional Nur 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Eugene Mar	Total Number of Ap	plications and ents Involved:		
application, the execution date of the application is: 5/17/99 Additional Nur 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nu	e charged to comber:	1 \$40.00 deposit acco	
application, the execution date of the application is: 5/17/99 Additional Nur 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Eugene Mar Address 20000012 0934625 & Thomas	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nu	e charged to comber:	1 \$40.00 deposit acco	
application, the execution date of the application is: 5/17/99 Additional Nur 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Eugene Mar Address 90000012 0934665 & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b. 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE C	e charged to comber:	1 \$40.00 deposit acco 02-0200 PAYING BY DEPOS	y is

PATENT

REEL: 009990 FRAME: 0246

F	Patent Applicati	ion
Docket	#:	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency andadequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ACELON CHEMICALS & FIBER CORPORATION (the "Assignee"), whose post office address is 150-4 Chang Lu Rd., Chang Hua, Taiwan 500, R.O.C., the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on May 17, 1996, and is entitled "Process for Preparing a Polyurethane Elastic Fiber" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Volv. Kuo Turi

Jon Rom Zan

Date

Address: 	96-2, Yuying Rd., Yuanlin Jen, Changhua, Taiwan 510, R.O.C.	
Jaw hsiung Tsai	ry sai	199(0. 5. 1) Date
Address:	13, Alley 96, Lane 59, Nanmen I Taichung, Taiwan 402, R.O.C.	Rd.,
Jing xiam lin Jing Xin Lin		1999.05 17 Date
Address:	39, Tzyou Rd., Huwei Jen, Yunlin, Taiwan 632, R.O.C.	
Deng Hung Lee Deng Hung Lee		1999, 05.17 Date
Address:	5-4, Tungan Rd., Dungshr Shian Yunlin, Taiwan 635, R.O.C.	ıg,
	——————————————————————————————————————	

-- End --